20.09.2025 - 11:00 h.

CONCELLO DE

&y CUNTIS

Deputacion
Pontevedra

Orde de Saida 2? Manga

CGRM

ORD

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

HEEENEHEHHEEENEIIOEEEEEH G-

CONCURSANTE/PILOTO /COPILOTO

PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ALFONSO VENTIN GIL

LEIRO DESGUACES
VICTOR MANUEL FERNANDEZ ARAUJO

ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL IGLESIAS GALLEGO

PORTAS MOTOR
ISMAEL NEIRA FONTENLA

TORRES SPORT
FERNANDO LOPEZ COSTA

YACAR RACING
JOSE DOMINGUEZ LEIRA

PORTAS MOTOR
ISMAEL FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ

DESGUACES TINO RACING
DAVID MAQUIEIRA PINEIRO

PORTAS MOTOR
JAVIER REGO FRAGA

PORTAS MOTOR
JUAN MANUEL FONTELA LAFUENTE

BERBERECHO
CRISTIAN PEREZ MARCOS

PENA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO
ALBERTO LORENZO LONGUERA

PENA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO
ELOY ALVARELLOS CAAMANO

YACAR RACING
JAVIER RAMILO QUEIJO

CUNTIS V.T.
SERGIO FERNANDEZ FIGUERAS

YACAR RACING
DARIO CALVINO DOMINGUEZ

BIERZO RACING
ANTONIO VILORIA MERAYO

ESCUDERIA ESTRADENSE
MIGUEL GONZALEZ VALINO

YACAR RACING )
ALBERTO GOMEZ GONZALEZ

PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
ANTONIO LOPEZ LENCE

YACAR RACING
DAVID MANTEIGA SANCHEZ

YACAR RACING
NICANOR RODRIGUEZ POUSA

A CUADRILLA RACING
CRISTOBAL SERANTES GARCIA

RALLY ACTIVIDAD
FRANCISCO CEBEY GOMEZ

VEHICULO

YACAR
CROSS

KINCAR
MT09

KINCAR

KINCAR

YACAR
CROSS

YACAR
CROSS

KINCAR
KF

KINCAR

KINCAR

KINCAR

YACAR
CROSS

KINCAR

KINCAR

YACAR
CROSS 2025

LA BASE
SX01

YACAR
CROSS SXC

YACAR
CROSS

KINCAR

YACAR
CROSS SXC

YACAR
CROSS SXC

YACAR
CROSS

YACAR
CROSS

YACAR
CROSS FIA 2025

YACAR
CROSS

www.atodomotor.com

CL
GR

X | COPAMRF

COPA PIRELLI 4X4

COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA

COPA INICIACION ESCUDERIAS

PRE-SAIDA

11:27:00

11:28:00

11:29:00

11:30:00

11:31:00

11:32:00

11:33:00

11:34:00

11:35:00

11:36:00

11:37:00

11:38:00

11:39:00

11:42:00

11:43:00

11:44:00

11:45:00

11:46:00

11:47:00

11:48:00

11:49:00

11:50:00

11:51:00

11:52:00

p.1/5



CONCELLO DE

&y CUNTIS

Orde de Saida 2? Manga

Deputacion
Pontevedra

20.09.2025 - 11:00 h. CGRM
(7,
I
o
i
9
£ .3
o o
I 7]
v 3 4
133
338
w -
- § ]
Siaa =
c § 553
ORD N CONCURSANTE/PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHICULO GR O 0 0! 0 PRE-SAIDA
25 DESGUACES TINO RACING KINCAR A 11:53:00
ALEJANDRO FARINA NUNEZ 1A
26 DESGUACES TINO RACING YACAR A 11:54:00
BENITO PUCERO RADIO CROSS SXC 1A
27 SAN PAIO YACAR A 11:55:00
DARIO COUSO ABRALDES CROSS SXC 1A
28 RALLYACTIVIDAD YACAR A 11:56:00
JAVIER SENiN BELLO CROSS 1A
29 @ YACAR RACING YACAR A 11:57:00
MIGUEL ANGEL JIMENEZ ESTEBAN CROSS SXC 1A
30 @ LEIRO DESGUACES KAMIKAZ A 11:58:00
DANIEL CASTRO CASTRO 2 1A
31 @ PORTAS MOTOR YACAR A 11:59:00
JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BELLO CROSS 1A
32 GALICIA MOTORSPORT YACAR A 12:00:00
ISMAEL CAMPO ALONSO CROSS 1A
33 @ BIERZO RACING YACAR A 12:01:00
SAUL BLANCO ALVAREZ CROSS FIA 1A
34 BIERZO RACING YACAR A 12:02:00
JONATAN GOMEZ LANA CROSS FIA 1A
35 PORTAS MOTOR KINCAR A 12:03:00
RAQUEL RUEL GONZALEZ 1A
36 DESGUACES TINO RACING KINCAR A 12:04:00
RICARDO REBOREDO AGRA 1A
37 RVS MOTORSPORT KINCAR A 12:05:00
SERGIO VAZQUEZ SOUTO 1A
38 O CONVENTO MOTORSPORT YACAR A 12:06:00
ALBERTO VAZQUEZ VAZQUEZ CROSS 1A
39 PORTAS MOTOR KINCAR A 12:07:00
ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ KF 1A
40 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM YACAR A 12:08:00
JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ MIRON CROSS 1A
a1 BERBERECHO YACAR A 12:09:00
JAVIER EIRAS MARINO CROSS 1A
42 PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM YACAR A 12:10:00
DANIEL IGLESIAS REBOREDO CROSS 1A
43 DESGUACES TINO RACING LA BASE A 12:11:00
JOSE CARLOS DOMINGUEZ BANOS SX01 1A
44 CUNTIS V.T. CANAM A 12:15:00
FRANCISCO JOSE PEREZ PEREZ MAVERICK X3 RC 1B
ELIAS GONZALEZ GIL
45 PORTAS MOTOR CANAM A 12:16:00
ABRAHAN DUARTE HERVES MAVERICK R 1B
ALBERTO JOSEALONSO GANDARA
46 PORTASMOTOR CANAM A 12:17:00
ALBERTO SABINO PINEIRO DADIN MAVERICK X3 1B
CHRISTIAN MEJUTO SOUSA
47 DESGUACES TINO RACING FORD B 12:19:00
CELESTINO IGLESIAS CORES FIESTA N5 4

JORGE IGLESIAS CORES

wwwatodomotor.com

p.2/5



Deputacion

CONCELLO DE Pontevedra

a9 CUNTIS
'$ a
20.09.2025 - 11:00 h. Orde de Saida 2° Manga CGRM
(7,
I
o
i
9
g 3
o o
I 7]
v 3 4
133
338
w -
- § ]
Siaa =
o« §§ 5%
ORD N CONCURSANTE/PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHICULO GR O 0 0! 0 PRE-SAIDA
48 ESCUDERIA CUNTIS V.T. SKODA B 12:20:00
MANUEL OSORIO GRANDE FABIA R5 4
ALBERTO DOS REIS GONZALEZ
49 @ A CORUNA FORD B 12:21:00
IAGO CAAMANO FIGUEIRA FIESTA R5 4
ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ
50 @ BREOGAN MOTOR TOYOTA B X 12:22:00
JOSELAMELA LOJO YARIS N5 4
UNAI CONDE GARCIA
51 @ PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM DACIA B 12:23:00
MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO GARCIA DUSTER 5
DAVID RIAL ALONSO
52 SURCO SUBARU B 12:24:00
VALENTIN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ IMPREZA PB 5
ADOLFO BUCETA COBAS
53 @ RALLYACTIVIDAD MITSUBISHI B 12:25:00
ENRIQUE CASTRO FERNANDEZ LANCEREVO VI 5
JOSE MANUEL CASTRO FERNANDEZ
54 LEIRO DESGUACES MITSUBISHI B 12:26:00
DANIEL CHAVES GOMEZ EVO IX 5
MANUEL RAIDO OTERO
55 57 MAKI SPORT SEAT B 12:27:00
JACOBO ANDUJAR MOURE LEON 4X4 5
VAN CAMPOS DUARTE
56 DESGUACES TINO RACING FORD B 12:29:00
MANUEL SANTIAGO MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ FIESTA R2 2
MARIA MARTINEZ CHAN
57 DESGUACES TINO RACING FORD B X 12:30:00
EDUARDO GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ FIESTA R2 2
VAN LOPEZ PEDREIRO
58 ARES RACING CITROEN B X X 12:32:00
JUAN MANUEL CAGIAO CHAS SAXO 2
VAN BERGONDO GARCIA
59 MRT CITROEN B X 12:33:00
RUBEN ORDONEZ OUSINDE SAXO VTS 16V 3
SABELA GONZALEZ CAMPOS
60 DESGUACES TINO RACING PEUGEOT B X X 12:34:00
CARLOS MAQUIEIRA CAMINO 106 2
JOSE MANUEL ANGUSTIA CASTRO
61 DESGUACES TINO RACING PEUGEOT B X X 12:35:00
AARON FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ 106 2
JESUS TOBIO CATOIRA
62 RVS MOTORSPORT CITROEN B X X 12:36:00
MARCOS LOUSA LOPEZ SAXO 2
OSCAR JAVIER SOUTO GOMEZ
63 RACING STAGE PEUGEOT B X 12:37:00
DIEGO VILA FERNANDEZ 205 RALLY 2
ALEXALONSO SAMPAY O
64 DESGUACES TINO RACING PEUGEOT B X 12:38:00
JAIME PEREZ FERNANDEZ 208 R2 2
GONZALO CARDALDA GIL
65 RVS MOTORSPORT PEUGEOT B X 12:39:00
SERGIO TABEAYO SANDE 106 2
JOSE PETEIRO SANCHEZ

wwwatodomotor.com

p.3/5



CONCELLO DE

&y CUNTIS

Deputacion
Pontevedra

Orde de Saida 2? Manga

20.09.2025 - 11:00 h. CGRM
(7,
I
o
i
9
£ .3
o o
I 7]
< 3.4
$i3:3
338
w -
- § ]
Siaa =
o (£5 K%
ORD N CONCURSANTE/PILOTO / COPILOTO VEHICULO GR O 0 0! 0 PRE-SAIDA
66 DESGUACES TINO RACING PEUGEOT B X X 12:40:00
IRIA IGLESIAS DUARTE 106 2
CRISTIAN GARCIA PINERO
67 DESGUACES TINO RACING PEUGEOT B X 12:43:00
JOSE PENA ANDRADE 205 2
LUCIA REGOS PENA
68 DESGUACES TINO RACING PEUGEOT B X 12:44:00
FRAN ABALO OLVEIRA 206 2
JOEL SOUTO SANCHEZ
69 PORTAS MOTOR PEUGEOT B 12:45:00
PABLO MOLEDO LEAL 205 2
JACOBO MARTINEZ PADIN
70 PORTAS MOTOR FORD B 12:46:00
MIGUEL ANGEL CAHRO VILLAR FIESTA R2 2
DANIEL FIGUEIRAS LUNA
71 ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT PEUGEOT B 12:47:00
DAVID VARELA VARELA 306 3
ERLANTZ FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ
72 CUNTIS V.T. HONDA B 12:48:00
GONZALO FERNANDEZ FIGUEIRAS CVICTYPER 3
ESTEBAN REY FERNANDEZ
73 75 DESGUACES TINO RACING BMW B 12:49:00
DIEGO RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS E36 6
CHRISTOPHER TELMO DIAZ
74 7 GALICIA MOTORSPORT BMW B 12:50:00
IVAN VAZQUEZ FREIRE COMPACT 6
ADRIAN VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ
75 DESGUACES TINO RACING BMW B 12:51:00
JONATAN REPRESAS GONGALVES E36 6
MARIA TERESA LOPEZ MARTINEZ
76 TOURO MOTOR BMW B 12:52:00
IVAN CASAL GAGO E36 COMPACT 6
JOSE MANUEL LINEIRA SOMOZA
77 79 DESGUACES TINO RACING BMW B 12:53:00
EMILIO PEREZ IGLESIAS E30 325 6
ALVARO SANTALLA VAZQUEZ
78 SURCO BMW B 12:54:00
ROBERTO GONZALEZ NOGUEIRAS 3251 6
JOSE IGNACIO VARELA PENAVELLA
79 RVS MOTORSPORT BMW B 12:55:00
MANUEL RODRIGUEZ VAZQUEZ E36 6
ARTIN VARELA BUNO
80 AS PONTES MOTORSPORT PEUGEOT B 12:56:00
ALEJANDRO CAGIAO THJEIRO 106 2
SARA CAGIAO TEWERO
81 BUXA MOTOR POIO PEUGEOT B 12:57:00
HUGO FANDINO GONDAR 309 3
ALFONSO PRIETO TEUEIRA
82 GALICIAMOTORSPORT CITROEN B 12:58:00
CRISTIAN FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ SAXO 2
DAVID BOUZON GONZALEZ
83 RALLYACTIVIDAD CITROEN B 12:59:00
TAMARA PEREIRA TATO AX 16V 2
AINARA PEON CABADO

wwwatodomotor.com

p.4/5



20.09.2025 - 11:00 h.

B

Deputacion
Pontevedra

Orde de Saida 2? Manga

CGRM

ORD

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

(=]
~

CONCURSANTE/PILOTO /COPILOTO

ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
JULIAN FUENTES CANCELA
LORENA PAZ TASENDE

SAN PAIO
AARON ALONSO PEREZ
SERGIO FREIRIA SANTOS

ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
l:\DRII:\N VILLAR GOLDAR
ALVARO FRERE VILLAR

ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT
CHRISTIAN SABORIDO MORALES
XAVIER GARCIA VARELA

TOURO MOTOR
ALBERTO REY BLANCO
ISMAEL BOUZAS REY

CUNTIS V.T.
YON CID PRADO
BRUNO BLANCON IGLESIAS

GALICIA MOTORSPORT
MINIA MARTINEZ BAULO
VAN VILAS FRAGA

TOTAL: 90

As 11:00h do 20 Setembro 2025
O Director de Carrera
D. David Calvo Costa (DC-05393-ESP/GA)

VEHICULO

PEUGEOT
106

CITROEN
SAXO

CITROEN
SAXO VTS

PEUGEOT
206

SEAT
BIZA

SEAT
MARBELLA

RENAULT
CLIO

www.atodomotor.com

CL
GR

N @

N

N

N T

COPA MRF

13

COPA PIRELLI 4X4

COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA

10

COPA INICIACION ESCUDERIAS

PRE-SAIDA

13:00:00

13:01:00

13:02:00

13:03:00

13:04:00

13:05:00

13:06:00

p.5/5



