



20.09.2025 · 11:00 h.

Orde de Saída 2ª Manga

CGRM

ORD	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CL GR	COPA MRF	COPA PIRELLI 4X4	COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA	COPA INICIACION ESCUDERIAS	PRE-SAÍDA
1	1	PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM ALFONSO VENTIN GIL	YACAR CROSS	A 1A	X				11:27:00
2	2	LEIRO DESGUACES VÍCTOR MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ ARAUJO	KINCAR MT09	A 1A	X				11:28:00
3	3	ESTRADENSE MIGUEL IGLESIAS GALLEGO	KINCAR	A 1A	X				11:29:00
4	4	PORTAS MOTOR ISMAEL NEIRA FONTENLA	KINCAR	A 1A	X				11:30:00
5	6	TORRES SPORT FERNANDO LÓPEZ COSTA	YACAR CROSS	A 1A	X				11:31:00
6	7	YACAR RACING JOSÉ DOMÍNGUEZ LEIRA	YACAR CROSS	A 1A	X				11:32:00
7	8	PORTAS MOTOR ISMAEL FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ	KINCAR KF	A 1A	X				11:33:00
8	9	DESGUACES TINO RACING DAVID MAQUIEIRA PIÑERO	KINCAR	A 1A	X				11:34:00
9	10	PORTAS MOTOR JAVIER REGO FRAGA	KINCAR	A 1A	X				11:35:00
10	11	PORTAS MOTOR JUAN MANUEL FONTELA LAFUENTE	KINCAR	A 1A	X				11:36:00
11	12	BERBERECHO CRISTIAN PEREZ MARCOS	YACAR CROSS	A 1A	X				11:37:00
12	14	PEÑA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO ALBERTO LORENZO LONGUEIRA	KINCAR	A 1A	X				11:38:00
13	15	PEÑA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO ELOY ALVARELLOS CAAMAÑO	KINCAR	A 1A	X				11:39:00
14	16	YACAR RACING JAVIER RAMILO QUEJEJO	YACAR CROSS 2025	A 1A					11:42:00
15	17	CUNTIS V.T. SERGIO FERNÁNDEZ FIGUERAS	LA BASE SX01	A 1A					11:43:00
16	18	YACAR RACING DARIO CALVIÑO DOMÍNGUEZ	YACAR CROSS SXC	A 1A					11:44:00
17	19	BIERZO RACING ANTONIO VILORIA MERAYO	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					11:45:00
18	20	ESCUDERIA ESTRADENSE MIGUEL GONZALEZ VALIÑO	KINCAR	A 1A					11:46:00
19	21	YACAR RACING ALBERTO GÓMEZ GONZÁLEZ	YACAR CROSS SXC	A 1A					11:47:00
20	22	PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM ANTONIO LÓPEZ LENCE	YACAR CROSS SXC	A 1A					11:48:00
21	23	YACAR RACING DAVID MANTEIGA SÁNCHEZ	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					11:49:00
22	24	YACAR RACING NICANOR RODRÍGUEZ POUSA	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					11:50:00
23	25	A CUADRILLA RACING CRISTOBAL SERANTES GARCIA	YACAR CROSS FIA 2025	A 1A					11:51:00
24	26	RALLY ACTIVIDAD FRANCISCO CEBEY GOMEZ	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					11:52:00



20.09.2025 · 11:00 h.

Orde de Saída 2ª Manga

CGRM

ORD	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CL GR	COPA MRF	COPA PIRELLI 4X4	COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA	COPA INICIACION ESCUDERIAS	PRE-SAÍDA
25	27	DESGUACES TINO RACING ALEJANDRO FARIÑA NUÑEZ	KINCAR	A 1A					11:53:00
26	28	DESGUACES TINO RACING BENITO PUCEIRO RADIO	YACAR CROSS SXC	A 1A					11:54:00
27	29	SAN PAIO DARIO COUSO ABRALDES	YACAR CROSS SXC	A 1A					11:55:00
28	30	RALLYACTIVIDAD JAVIER SENÍN BELLO	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					11:56:00
29	31	YACAR RACING MIGUEL ÁNGEL JIMÉNEZ ESTEBAN	YACAR CROSS SXC	A 1A					11:57:00
30	32	LEIRO DESGUACES DANIEL CASTRO CASTRO	KAMIKAZ 2	A 1A					11:58:00
31	33	PORTAS MOTOR JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BELLO	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					11:59:00
32	34	GALICIA MOTORSPORT ISMAEL CAMPO ALONSO	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					12:00:00
33	35	BIERZO RACING SAÚL BLANCO ALVAREZ	YACAR CROSS FIA	A 1A					12:01:00
34	36	BIERZO RACING JONATAN GÓMEZ LANA	YACAR CROSS FIA	A 1A					12:02:00
35	37	PORTAS MOTOR RAQUEL RUEL GONZALEZ	KINCAR	A 1A					12:03:00
36	38	DESGUACES TINO RACING RICARDO REBOREDO AGRA	KINCAR	A 1A					12:04:00
37	39	RVS MOTORSPORT SERGIO VÁZQUEZ SOUTO	KINCAR	A 1A					12:05:00
38	40	O CONVENTO MOTORSPORT ALBERTO VAZQUEZ VAZQUEZ	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					12:06:00
39	41	PORTAS MOTOR ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ	KINCAR KF	A 1A					12:07:00
40	42	PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ MIRON	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					12:08:00
41	43	BERBERECHO JAVIER BRAS MARIÑO	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					12:09:00
42	44	PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM DANIEL IGLESIAS REBOREDO	YACAR CROSS	A 1A					12:10:00
43	45	DESGUACES TINO RACING JOSE CARLOS DOMÍNGUEZ BAÑOS	LA BASE SX01	A 1A					12:11:00
44	46	CUNTIS V.T. FRANCISCO JOSE PEREZ PEREZ ELIAS GONZALEZ GIL	CANAM MAVERICK X3 RC	A 1B					12:15:00
45	47	PORTAS MOTOR ABRAHAN DUARTE HERVES ALBERTO JOSÉ ALONSO GÁNDARA	CANAM MAVERICK R	A 1B					12:16:00
46	48	PORTAS MOTOR ALBERTO SABINO PIÑEIRO DADIN CHRISTIAN MEJUTO SOUSA	CANAM MAVERICK X3	A 1B					12:17:00
47	49	DESGUACES TINO RACING CELESTINO IGLESIAS CORES JORGE IGLESIAS CORES	FORD FIESTA N5	B 4					12:19:00



20.09.2025 · 11:00 h.

Orde de Saída 2ª Manga

CGRM

ORD	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CL GR	COPA MRF	COPA PIRELLI 4X4	COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA	COPA INICIACION ESCUDERIAS	PRE-SAÍDA
48	50	ESCUDERÍA CUNTIS V.T. MANUEL OSORIO GRANDE ALBERTO DOS REÍS GONZALEZ	SKODA FABIA R5	B 4					12:20:00
49	51	A CORUÑA IAGO CAAMAÑO FIGUEIRA ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ	FORD FIESTA R5	B 4					12:21:00
50	52	BREOGAN MOTOR JOSE LAMELA LOJO UNAI CONDE GARCIA	TOYOTA YARIS N5	B 4		X			12:22:00
51	53	PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO GARCIA DAVID RIAL ALONSO	DACIA DUSTER	B 5					12:23:00
52	54	SURCO VALENTIN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ ADOLFO BUCETA COBAS	SUBARU IMPREZA PB	B 5					12:24:00
53	55	RALLYACTIVIDAD ENRIQUE CASTRO FERNÁNDEZ JOSÉ MANUEL CASTRO FERNANDEZ	MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VI	B 5					12:25:00
54	56	LEIRO DESGUACES DANIEL CHAVES GÓMEZ MANUEL RAÍDO OTERO	MITSUBISHI EVO IX	B 5					12:26:00
55	57	MAKI SPORT JACOBO ANDUJAR MOURE IVÁN CAMPOS DUARTE	SEAT LEON 4X4	B 5					12:27:00
56	58	DESGUACES TINO RACING MANUEL SANTIAGO MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ MARIA MARTINEZ CHAN	FORD FIESTA R2	B 2					12:29:00
57	59	DESGUACES TINO RACING EDUARDO GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ IVAN LOPEZ PEDREIRO	FORD FIESTA R2	B 2			X		12:30:00
58	60	ARES RACING JUAN MANUEL CAGIAO CHAS IVAN BERGONDO GARCIA	CITROEN SAXO	B 2			X	X	12:32:00
59	61	MRT RUBÉN ORDOÑEZ OUSINDE SABELA GONZÁLEZ CAMPOS	CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V	B 3			X		12:33:00
60	62	DESGUACES TINO RACING CARLOS MAQUIERA CAMIÑO JOSE MANUEL ANGSTIA CASTRO	PEUGEOT 106	B 2			X	X	12:34:00
61	63	DESGUACES TINO RACING AARON FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ JESUS TOBIO CATOIRA	PEUGEOT 106	B 2			X	X	12:35:00
62	64	RVS MOTORSPORT MARCOS LOUSA LOPEZ OSCAR JAVIER SOUTO GOMEZ	CITROEN SAXO	B 2			X	X	12:36:00
63	65	RACING STAGE DIEGO VILA FERNANDEZ ALEX ALONSO SAMPAYO	PEUGEOT 205 RALLY	B 2			X		12:37:00
64	66	DESGUACES TINO RACING JAIME PEREZ FERNANDEZ GONZALO CARDALDA GIL	PEUGEOT 208 R2	B 2			X		12:38:00
65	67	RVS MOTORSPORT SERGIO TABEAYO SANDE JOSE PETERO SANCHEZ	PEUGEOT 106	B 2			X		12:39:00



20.09.2025 · 11:00 h.

Orde de Saída 2ª Manga

CGRM

ORD	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CL GR	COPA MRF	COPA PIRELLI 4X4	COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA	COPA INICIACION ESCUDERIAS	PRE-SAÍDA
66	68	DESGUACES TINO RACING IRIA IGLESIAS DUARTE CRISTIAN GARCIA PIÑEIRO	PEUGEOT 106	B 2			X	X	12:40:00
67	69	DESGUACES TINO RACING JOSÉ PENA ANDRADE LUCÍA REGOS PENA	PEUGEOT 205	B 2				X	12:43:00
68	70	DESGUACES TINO RACING FRAN ABALO OLVEIRA JOEL SOUTO SANCHEZ	PEUGEOT 206	B 2				X	12:44:00
69	71	PORTAS MOTOR PABLO MOLEDO LEAL JACOBO MARTINEZ PADIN	PEUGEOT 205	B 2					12:45:00
70	72	PORTAS MOTOR MIGUEL ÁNGEL CABRO VILLAR DANIEL FIGUEIRAS LUNA	FORD FIESTA R2	B 2					12:46:00
71	73	ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT DAVID VARELA VARELA ERLANTZ FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ	PEUGEOT 306	B 3					12:47:00
72	74	CUNTIS V.T. GONZALO FERNÁNDEZ FIGUEIRAS ESTEBAN REY FERNANDEZ	HONDA CIVIC TYPE R	B 3					12:48:00
73	75	DESGUACES TINO RACING DIEGO RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS CHRISTOPHER TELMO DIAZ	BMW E36	B 6					12:49:00
74	76	GALICIA MOTORSPORT IVAN VAZQUEZ FREIRE ADRIAN VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ	BMW COMPACT	B 6					12:50:00
75	77	DESGUACES TINO RACING JONATAN REPRESAS GONÇALVES MARIA TERESA LOPEZ MARTINEZ	BMW E36	B 6					12:51:00
76	78	TOURO MOTOR IVAN CASAL GAGO JOSÉ MANUEL LIÑEIRA SOMOZA	BMW E36 COMPACT	B 6					12:52:00
77	79	DESGUACES TINO RACING EMILIO PÉREZ IGLESIAS ÁLVARO SANTALLA VÁZQUEZ	BMW E30 325	B 6					12:53:00
78	80	SURCO ROBERTO GONZÁLEZ NOGUEIRAS JOSÉ IGNA CIO VARELA PENAVELLA	BMW 325i	B 6					12:54:00
79	81	RVS MOTORSPORT MANUEL RODRIGUEZ VAZQUEZ ARTIN VARELA BUÑO	BMW E36	B 6					12:55:00
80	82	AS PONTES MOTORSPORT ALEJANDRO CAGIAO TEJEIRO SARA CAGIAO TEJEIRO	PEUGEOT 106	B 2					12:56:00
81	83	BUXA MOTOR POIO HUGO FANDIÑO GONDAR ALFONSO PRIETO TEJEIRA	PEUGEOT 309	B 3					12:57:00
82	84	GALICIA MOTORSPORT CRISTIAN FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ DAVID BOUZÓN GONZALEZ	CITROEN SAXO	B 2					12:58:00
83	85	RALLYACTIVIDAD TAMARA PEREIRA TATO AINARA PEÓN CABADO	CITROEN AX 16V	B 2					12:59:00



20.09.2025 · 11:00 h.

Orde de Saída 2ª Manga

CGRM

ORD	N	CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO	VEHÍCULO	CL GR	COPA MRF	COPA PIRELLI 4X4	COPA PIRELLI DIANTEIRA	COPA INICIACION ESCUDERIAS	PRE-SAÍDA	
84	86	ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT JULIAN FUENTES CANCELA LORENA PAZ TASENDE	PEUGEOT 106	B 2					13:00:00	
85	87	SAN PAIO AARON ALONSO PEREZ SERGIO FREIRIA SANTOS	CITROEN SAXO	B 3					13:01:00	
86	88	ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT ADRIÁN VILLAR GOLDAR ÁLVARO FREIRE VILLAR	CITROEN SAXO VTS	B 2					13:02:00	
87	89	ARTEIXO MOTORSPORT CHRISTIAN SABORIDO MORALES XAVIER GARCIA VARELA	PEUGEOT 206	B 2					13:03:00	
88	90	TOURO MOTOR ALBERTO REY BLANCO ISMAEL BOUZAS REY	SEAT IBIZA	B 3					13:04:00	
89	91	CUNTIS V.T. YON CID PRADO BRUNO BLANCON IGLESIAS	SEAT MARBELLA	B 2					13:05:00	
90	92	GALICIA MOTORSPORT MINIA MARTÍNEZ BAÚLO IVÁN VILAS FRAGA	RENAULT CLIO	B 3					13:06:00	
TOTAL: 90						13	1	10	7	

www.atodomotor.com

Ás 11:00h do 20 Setembro 2025
O Director de Carrera
D. David Calvo Costa (DC-05393-ESP/GA)